## Invitation to Attend the 2022 NEAFCS Educational Awards Fund Business Meeting & Annual Business Meeting National Office & Kate Shumaker (OH), NEAFCS Secretary

As a member of the NEAFCS, you are invited to attend the Educational Awards Fund Business Meeting and Annual Business Meeting taking place on Wednesday, September 14, 2022, from 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM. These meetings will be held in Raleigh, NC in conjunction with the 2022 Annual Session.



Members should have received a separate email with this information earlier this month. This notice met the 30-day provision as stated in the NEAFCS Bylaws.

To view the full **Business Meeting packet**, click here.

Regional Business Meetings will be held on Tuesday, September 13, 2022, from 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM in Raleigh, NC.

- <u>Click here to access the Central Region Business Meeting Packet</u>
- <u>Click here to access the Eastern Region Business Meeting Packet</u>
- <u>Click here to access the Southern Region Business Meeting Packet</u>
- <u>Click here to access the Western Region Business Meeting Packet</u>

These meetings are open to all members, however, only delegates are allowed to address the assembly. Please read the packet prior to the meeting and address any questions or concerns with your Affiliate.